National League Division 2 1947

1 Jeff Lloyd
2 Bert Spencer
3 Stan Williams
4 Frank Hodgson
5 Fred Curtis
6 Will Lowther
7 Fred Tuck
8 Wilf Plant
9 Dick Geary
10 Wilf Jay
11 Tommy Bateman
12 Jack Bibby
13 Norman Evans
14 Doug MclLachlan
15 Paddy Mills
16 Tommy Allott
17 Stan Dell
18 Mike Beddoe
19 Phil Hart
20 Joe Crowther
21 Jack Gordon
22 Jack Hodgson
23 Roy Dook
24 Jack Mountford
25 Phil Clarke
26 Len Williams
27 Bob Lovell
28 Alec Grant
29 Roger Wise
30 Jack Freeman
31 Bruce Semmens
32 Ted Bravery
33 Les Beaumont
34 Herby King
35 Billy Hole
36 Paddy Hammond

37 Norman Hargreaves

38 Geoff Godwin
39 Ossie Powell
40 Danny Lee

41 Bat Byrnes

42 Jack D White
43 Brian Wilson

44 Percy Brine

45 Cyril Anderson
46 Eric Salmon

47 Gruff Garland
48 Sid Hipperson
49 Norman Lindsay
50 Don Houghton
51 Reg Lambourne
52 Dick Tolley

53 Junior Bainbridge
54 Ernie Appleby
55 Bert Shearer
56 Cyril Cooper

57 Alf Elliott

58 Geoff Revett

59 Eddie Pye

60 Cyril Quick

61 Billy Wilson

62 Laurie Packer
63 Ken Le Breton

Newcastle
Norwich
Sheffield
Middlesbrough
Middlesbrough
Glasgow
Bristol
Middlesbrough
Sheffield & Wigan
Newcastle
Sheffield
Sheffield
Newcastle
Newcastle
Norwich
Sheffield
Birmingham
Bristol
Birmingham
Glasgow
Middlesbrough & Wigan
Middlesbrough
Birmingham
Bristol
Norwich
Sheffield
Birmingham
Newcastle
Bristol
Norwich
Sheffield
Norwich
Birmingham
Middlesbrough
Bristol
Norwich
Wigan
Middlesbrough
Norwich
Sheffield
Glasgow
Sheffield
Birmingham
Wigan

Bristol & Norwich
Bristol
Glasgow
Norwich
Glasgow
Wigan

Wigan
Birmingham
Glasgow
Birmingham
Glasgow
Wigan
Sheffield
Norwich
Middlesbrough
Bristol
Middlesbrough
Birmingham
Newcastle

M
9
19
10
36
34
30
14
36
32
32
30
29
32
32
34
28
30
27
15
25
29
36
21
30
21
28
29
32
28
27
25
34
10
28
30
32
24
36
10
20
17
27
15
32
12
29

25
20
26
31
30
26
30
23
32
10
24
27
30
28
25
15

R
36
77
40
155
148
121
56
156
135
132
123
116
135
133
147
112
122
107
60
98
122
150
79
120
86
100
118
130
101
108
92
132
26
83
119
109
94
151
37
60
69
98
58
128
32
105
33
86
81
85
125
118
99
93
72
123
24
73
77
103
81
77
61

P
93.5
197
100
365
327
288
131
346
294
287.5
257
239
264
272
290.5
221
247
199.5
105
178
224
242
141
183
134
144
187
180.5
151
157
136
194
33
112
173
157
129
209
55

81

96
124
79
169
39
136
46
102.5
100.5
104
156
141
117
101
81.5
138
23
81.5
83
109
82

81

65

BP
25

28
26

17
19
10
20
15
31
11
21.5
16

17
16
12
12
44

33
19
31
15
35.5
16
21
15
21

22
18
17
20
30

13
10
26

20

18

19.5
14
16
15
19
15
20
12
21

115
14
20
16
10

7

TP
96
202
104
393
353
288
133
363
313
297.5
277
254
295
283
312
237
256
216.5
121
190
236
286
149
216
153
175
202
216
167
178
151
215
42
134
191
174
149
239
58
94
106
150
87
189
47
154
48
122
1145
120
171
160
132
121
93.5
159
31
93
97
129
98
91
72

CMA FM PM
10.67 1
10.49 2
10.40 1
10.14 13
9.54 4
9.52
9.50
9.31
9.27
9.02
9.01
8.76
8.74
8.51
8.49
8.46
8.39
8.09
8.07
7.76
774 1
7.63
7.54 1
7.20
712 1
7.00
6.85 3
6.65 1
6.61
6.59
6.57 2
6.52 1
6.46
6.46 1
6.42 2
6.39 1
6.34 1
6.33 2
6.27 2
6.27 1
6.14

6.12 1
6.00

591 1 1
5.87

587 1
5.82

5.67

5.65

5.65

5.47

5.42 1
5.33

5.20

5.19

5.17

5.17

5.10

5.04

5.01

4.84 1
4.73

4.72

WWMNhNOTWOPRWNDNO
WN =

AP ODN
“NDW=>ArNDIEMNODN

—_

SN RS TS O U NG

\V]



64 Harold Fairhurst

65 Buck Ryan

66 Frank Evans

67 Sid Littlewood

68 Roy Duke

69 Jack Hunt

70 Bill Baird

71 Tip Mills

72 Dick Campbell

73 Dennis Parker

74 George Craig

75 Harold Sharpe

76 Mick Mitchell

77 Ron Hart

78 Gordon McGregor

79 Peter Lloyd

80 Harry Welch

81 Bonnie Waddell

82 Jack Winstanley

83 Danny Calder

84 Pat Smith

85 Harry Modral
Also rode
Charlie Challis
Jack Cooley
Stan Beardsall
Billy Bates
Geoff Bennett
Jack Gorst
Jack Baxter
Doug Wells
Bill Clifton
Frank Cockfield
Charlie Smith
Maurice Stobbart
Bernard Tennant
John Yates
Graham Hole
Stan Hodson
Len Read
Ray Beaumont
Bluey Thorpe
Nobby Downham
Bob Fletcher
Ralph Horne
Angus McGuire
Ken Brett
Fred Rogers
Bill Murray
George Gower
Bill Mathews
Phil Day
Stan Pennell
Charlie Bourden
Derick Close
Bert Lacey
Eddie Lack
Ray Muir
Bruce Venier

Glasgow
Glasgow
Bristol
Norwich
Norwich
Newcastle
Glasgow
Middlesbrough
Sheffield
Sheffield
Bristol
Glasgow
Birmingham
Wigan
Glasgow
Middlesbrough & Newcastle
Wigan
Newcastle
Wigan
Newcastle
Newcastle
Newcastle

Norwich
Bristol
Wigan
Glasgow
Birmingham
Wigan
Wigan
Birmingham
Bristol
Middlesbrough
Norwich
Glasgow
Sheffield
Birmingham
Bristol
Sheffield
Norwich
Birmingham
Norwich
Glasgow
Birmingham
Sheffield
Glasgow
Birmingham
Glasgow
Edinburgh
Birmingham
Birmingham
Newcastle
Newcastle
Bristol
Middlesbrough
Sheffield
Glasgow
Newcastle
Glasgow

21
20
11
14
15
19
15
17

13
27

12
23

25
12
22
15

17
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31
48
57
67
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26
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14
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60
71
31
45
48.5
62
54
42
20
22
64
17
37
42
10
43
23
44
20
11
14
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74
82
35
54
63
73
61
51
28
27
74
22
39
50
15
54
30
49
25
13
15
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4.63
4.56
4.52
4.50
4.42
4.36
4.36
4.34
4.31
4.15
3.84
3.83
3.80
3.77
3.75
3.37
3.24
2.84
2.78
2.26
1.58
1.14

8.00
6.57
6.51
6.00
6.00
6.00
4.67
4.33
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.20
3.00
2.86
2.77
2.29
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.78
1.60
1.33
1.00
1.00
0.92
0.71
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



